Attachment B

DELETED FEES

FISCAL YEAR 2021 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
FY,ZD " FY 2020
Revised Description . Notes
Revised Fee
Fee #
PLANNING
478 Demolition - Accessory or non contributing structure $107.00 Delete
Category 2 Reviews Delete Header
479 Alteration or relocation (Staff Review) $422.00 Delete
Residential {Consolidated Review) Delete Header
485 Nine {9) units or fewer units {Staff Review) 52,469.00 Delete
486 Ten {10) units or more $3,819.00 Delete
Minor Projects (Less Than $20,000 Valuation for Cost of Exterior $391.00
487 Work) Delete
PUBLIC WORKS
Delete Fee as drive approaches are generally not repaired or widened but either
newly installed or replaced completely. Fee will be collected as part of Fee #1074
or $363.84. The amount of inspection time, or a total of & hrs of a Construction
1072 Drive Approach Repairs or Widening 167.01 Inspector Il would be required.
Delete Fee as it takes the same amount of time, appx. 6 hrs of a Construction
Inspector Il regardless of whether it is for a commercial or residential property.
1073 Drive Approach Installation or Replacement (Residential) 262.33 Fee will be collected as part of Fee #1074 or $363.84
Delete Fee as it takes the same amount of time, appx. 6 hrs of a Construction
Permit/Inspection Fee for Sidewalk Improvement Performed by Inspector i, regardless of whether it is for 100 square feet or 500 square feet. Fee
1077 Property Owner's Contractor (0-100 Square Feet) 127.39 will be collected as part of Fee #1079 or $383.63
Delete Fee as it takes the same amount of time, appx. 6 hrs of a Construction
Permit/Inspection Fee for Sidewalk Improvement Performed by Inspector |I, regardless of whether it is for 250 square feet or 500 square feet. Fee
1078  |Property Owner's Contractor {101-250 Square Feet) 256.14 will be collected as part of Fee #1079 or $383.63
The "roof drain” fee should be listed in the categories under Fees #1092-1093
depending on the square footage. It takes the same amount of inspection time,
appx. 6 hrs of a Construction Inspector 1l, for a trench area of 1-100 square feet or
$394.74 and almost 9 hrs for a trench area between 101-500 square feet or
1090 |Roof Drains, Installation or Replacement 167.01 $573.02.
Installation, Repair or Removal of Storm Drains, Catch Basins, This fee should be combined under Fee #1092 (up to 100 square feet). It takes the
Culverts, Parkway or Roof Drains, Sewer Mains & Laterals same amount of inspecticn time, appx. & hrs of a Construction Inspector H, for a
1091 |{Up to 25 Square Feet} 249.98 total trench area between 1-100 square feet.




